CANDIDATE OATH

NONPARTISAN OFFICE

(Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate) Check box *only* if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

'24MAY30AM1126 SOE Lee Co F1

Write-in candidate	Statement of Ourstan Ling Here
	OFFICE USE ONLY
Name to appear on ballot: GIOVANNA	ndidate Oath SCUDERI
Check box if two last names without	at hyphen. (Name cannot be changed after qualifying.)
Check box if name includes nickname. (For use of	a nickname, you must complete the Nickname Affidavit on reverse side.)
_	1
I swear or affirm that I am a candidate for the nonpartisan office (Circuit #); I am a qualified e	ice of <u>CO IO NIAL COUNTRY CLVI3</u> <u>CDD</u> , (Office) (District #) elector of <u>LEE</u> <u>County</u> , Florida;
have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of	s of Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I f which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the late of Florida.
	nding Fines, Fees, or Penalties xceed \$250, for ethics or campaign finance violations (s. 99.021(1)(d), F.S.). NO, I Do Not th entity that levied the same on the reverse side.
Signature of Candidate Telephone No. 10018 Sky VIEW WAY # 803	FT MYERS FI 33913 TOUT TO STATE
STATE OF FLORIDA	State ZIP Code
COUNTY OF LEE	Signature of Notary Public
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of	Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
online notarization \square OR physical presence \square this 30 day of \boxed{MAY} , 2024 .	Notary Public State of Florida Tamaris A Lipa My Commission HH 240048
Personally Known OR Produced Identification	Exp. 6/11/2026
Type of Identification Produced: FL DL	
DS-DE 302NP (Eff. 10/2023)	Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

	Phonetic Sp	elling of Name	htag taleme	. <u>3</u>
Phonetic spelling for the audio ballot wish it to be pronounced on the audio b				
wish it to be prohoditized on the addio b	and as may be used by pe		nt n Ningat no no lea máritiónóna ou báda i	
<u> </u>	- .			
Statem	nent of Outstandin	a Fines Fore or	- Popalties	
				4 71
Pursuant to Section 99.021(1)(d), F.S candidate, shall, at the time of subscribior penalties that cumulatively exceed \$2 and Employees under part III of chapter chapter 106.	ng to the oath or affirmation 250 for any violations of s?8 112, any local ethics ordin	n, state in writing whethe GArt. II of the State Con- ance governing standard	er he or she owes any out stitution, the Code of Ethi ds of conduct and disclos	tstanding fines, fees cs for Public Officer sure requirements, o
gr (d'acandill b.) as		Enti	ty	- 7 10 1000 July 21 281
ราย รูเฮ แก้นสาย เสไปราช	discon possess []	TO PROVE TO A STATE OF THE		
The second of the second new seco	<u>់ទៅមានគេកក់ គ្រាប់</u> គ្ន	. Sect of march	1 y correct	
		-	•	
		on the action	erolota erolota i	n, in n gov
	 			
		in the second	· The County	
			From or D. (F	(° ,)
ا اورا در بر در از این که در	r is suite was electional	near tailer	in the need in this according	.c
	 		F F IN CEN MODIT	4 4 2 4
in the section of the country	יא מוני לה במני מו יחודים ו	rock rock Ha	, were tall the m	than west .
्र स्ति । असी प्राप्ति । असी प्राप्ति	LF 1	4 · (43) (10)	का अविकास का अविकास का	1.13 1.00 1.50
ing in the second of the highest feet and district second that they were		and - Seeder Advisory also security and	ent of the constitution of the state of the constitution of the state	element at his hiji digiratika Trakti
Affidavit of	Nickname (Only red	quired if using nickn	ame for the ballot.)	
My legal name is	- क्राया, संस्थासम्बद्धाः स्थापन	. I am over the	e age of eighteen (18) and	d the contents of thi
affidavit are true and correct.	The second section of the second section secti			F 11 / Jun
	10.10016	· and [27]		
My nickname is of my legal name. I have not created the	i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i	I am generally k	nown by this nickname o	r nave used it as par ecoersons constitut
ot my legal name. I nave not created to a political slogan or otherwise associate	je nickname to misleau vo ame with a cause or issue	ers. My flickhaine does or that is obscene or or	ofane:	er berson from situati
a position slogari or otherwise associate	, 1110 (VIII) a badeo ol lobao,	у		
		•		
Signature of Candidate:				3.5.1
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF	:	everen a mon'
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF			·	, , ,
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	•	Signature of	Notary Public tamp Commissioned Name	of Notary Public below
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed by the sub	pefore me by means	FIRIT TYPE, OF S	amp commissioned rame	2.0 (.011)
of online notarization OR OR ph	รัฐกิดิติการ อ. เ อทา.y . กับ i Elephosemotation			- -
		(។ ។ ខេត្តប្រាស្ត្រ។ ប្រ	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
his day of day of		1.311.	: A	300 B
Personally Known OR Produced:	ced Identification	20.03		(5 r x -
Type of Identification Broduned:	SAMINI SA	-		1
Type of Identification Produced:	welfers on a mark	_ , , ,	reps (U	e (C) es e
			and the second second second	t grace in the
DS-DE 302NP (Eff. 10/2023)			Rule	e 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

.



CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

	REVISED
Candidate Name	GIOVANNA SCUDERI
Voter Registration ID #	
Residence Address	10018 SKY VIEW WAY # 803
City and Zip Code	10018 SKY VIEW WAY # 803 FT MY ERS F1 33913
Mailing Address	Check if same as above. Check if different from residence.
Telephone Number(s)	□ Daytime (list below) 239 728 1332 OR □ Alternate (list below)
Campaign Email Address	GSCUDERIOCOLONIALCIDO-COM.
Campaign Website	
Office Sought	ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Area, District, Group or Seat #	ASSISTANT SECRETARY COLONIAL COUNTRY CLUB
Mosquito Control are non-partisan offices.	A candidate for these offices, must indicate "non-partisan" on the line below. Downty Commission may file partisan or "No Party Affiliation" (NPA) and shall
→ Political Party for Office Sought	
Incumbent	⊠Yes □No
Date of Birth 5/13/1951	
Candidate Signature & Date	giosama Scuchen

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections posts all candidate-qualifying documents and campaign finance reports on its website or visit the following link:

. Under Florida Law, a candidate's campaign-contact information, such as address, telephone number, and email address are available to the public. If you have questions or need more information about becoming a candidate for public office, please call (239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) and ask for the Qualifying Department.

CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

LORIGINAL	CERNAR
ar, rvi cishirini D	· :
Vale: Rejictistian iD t	
R ายเคตายย Adhiruss	
City and Zy Code	
	1) Joh eich sum dies above in Chaul Heilüngen frahmtesidance
Palling Address	1 1
Triophens Ember(.)	"Caytim first helped — OR — [LML - accolins, Leforc]
farangaya fici sadgess	
Campai, a Chadre	
ing or confidence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
erce Ofthick Group enSeatt	
or with the area room in author compact.	The control of the second of the control of the con
😝 Political Party for O'H, 2 Songar	
रेणव्यास्था ।	ાં પ્રદેશ
Hera to seen	1
Jandiuato Signature & Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

स्तर्भ के स्वाधित के कार्यात के क ति कार्यात के कार्यात क कार्यात के क कार्यात के कार्यात कार्यात के कार्या कार्या के कार्या के कार्या के कार्या के कार्या कार्या कार्या क



Affidavit of Intent Special District Candidates

A special district candidate is prohibited from financing ANY PORTION OF his/her campaign with personal funds except as provided in this affidavit.

Ctata of Florida

County of Lee				
I, <u>GIOVANNA</u>	SCUDERI (print name)		_am a candidate	for the independent special
district office of:	COUNTRY	CLVB	SEAT	4
	(include district	name AND .district, se	at, area or group #)	

in the <u>November 5, 2024 General Election</u>. I declare that my <u>only campaign expense</u>, from personal funds, shall be the \$25 candidate-qualifying fee *OR* the signature verification fee for candidates who qualify by the candidate-petition method by submitting the valid signatures of 25 registered voters residing within the District boundaries.

Provided that this is my *only campaign expense*, <u>I will not be required to</u>: appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depository or file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statutes §99.061 or §106.07. I understand that I am prohibited from expending, collecting, soliciting, or accepting any money or contribution(s) in-kind, in connection with my campaign.

In the event I later decide to, collect, solicit, or accept any money or contribution(s) in-kind, or make any additional campaign expense, I understand that <u>prior to doing so, I am required to file</u> Form DS-DE 9 (Appointment of Campaign Treasurer/Designation of Campaign Depository Form) with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections. My campaign shall then be subject to campaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periodic campaign treasurer's reports, as required by Florida Statute §106.07, with the Florida Division of Elections.

X JioJamo Sauden 5/30/2024

Signature of Candidate Date

FS 106.021(1)(a) No person shall accept any contribution or make any expenditure with a view to bringing about his or her nomination, election, or retention in public office, or authorize another to accept such contributions or make such expenditure on the person's behalf, unless such person has appointed a campaign treasurer and designated a primary campaign depository.



The TB control of the control of the

วารกร้าน ธาลาป C<mark>o</mark>unty ณ์ จะอ

in was were	प्रकार १ का को बहार आका .	ن عامله المتحد بشبه به بازی مستخصوص به ۱۳۰۰ بر بر ۱۳۰۰ بر در ۱۳۰۰	distributes, or distribute	R THE	Same Page State of the Control of th	
					in the figure	ιι')

THE HOLD TONE OF THE POPPER

in the Migraphysics of the fall sycologist of the second sycologists of the front is an income of the first of the second sycologists of the second

Provided him easier by a morning expression of the required to the material operation as the action of the action of the second of the control of the contro

in the count I have approximated, which on the spiral and a contribution of the contribution of the contribution of the approximate and the plantage of the approximation of the



Madilians fore was pid

. 5 - 1 :

General Information		9171001	Secandary Suprece of Ir
Name: organ arit va Giovanna Scuderi Address: 10018 SKY VIEW V			atter: 1960-3080/02 1984/90/09 (1901-318-1101-319- PID 245026 22/190
County: seemen Leegioning s and long thempa	Address of Source	Vame of Wajur Somers of Business' income	Name of B: sin we facing
AGENCY INFORMATION			vf.4}
Organization	Suborganization		Title
Colonial Country Club Community D	evelopment Board of Superv	isors	Supervisor, Colonial - Country Club Community Develo সমূত্রকাৰ ভিত্
Colonial Country Club Community D Dst. Colonial Country Club Community D	,	•	รอกท่ายเการ์ (ค.ศ.) การสาร (ค.ศ.) พ.ศ. <mark>Assistant Secretary</mark> ^{ค.ศ.} การ ใ
Dst.			focaden/Pescription
CANDIDATE FOR	and the production demanders make the second of the second		N/A
Position	Agency Name	Posit	ion sought or held
Special District	Colonial Country Club C	CDD Assis	tant Secretary
		17.4.5.2.7	កាមិរតសេខរមក មន្ត្រីដែលការ
Disclosure Period	פל מפוזר גור פור (מערר\$15 מנט)		тавіўві туқуумы Ркоруд
THIS STATEMENT-REFLECTS-YOUR-FI	NANCIAL INTERESTS FOR CALEN Bit ystecons and the fill of ystern	IDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBE	ist, yndere of greated sow, it dely he R.31, 2023 eldigast 7 to our f
	Control of the contro		yes or company
teny mandrinan'i mi ta dia mpianana i mandrinany arian'i mpiangantan'i mpiangan'i mpiang	المداعد الما يها الما الما الما الما الما الما الما ال		
Primary Sources of Incom	e		
PRIMARY SOURCE OF INCOME (Over (If you have nothing to report, write		me to the reporting person)	
Name of Source of Income	Source's Address		on of the Source's Business Activity
	•	I *	

Secondary Sources of Inco	ome		Seneral Information
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME (I person) (If you have nothing to repo			bùsinessés owned by the reporting
Name of Business Entity	Name of Major Sources of Business' Income	Address of Source	Principal Business :v > 0 Activity of Source
N/A			CUNCY ITH OKNATION
412		. เดินกุกเรชา ซ	ned a non-
amens) a rings.	CONA	gant cleate the heater.	James Colon, you be Conniner to U
Real Property			· -
REAL PROPERTY (Land, buildings own			Lucius (Alberts et la Communication). Est Eston Coura (CS) - Alberts entre
Location/Description		,	
N/A			AND DAYE FOR
11m	g.	. 112 Y) Af	nns:300
e, in a stre	; "TO:	23 that some	16, 30
ntangible Personal Prope	erty		
INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY ("none" or "n/a")	Tank a die Tank a die Trade - Frank and Archive and Ar	sistlosure Period
Type of Intangible		ity to Which the Property R	
Ň/Ä			
	*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
and the second s			Note that the Common of the control
Į.	iost 4.5 — Conductions		The order of the or mendony
ution of the Sware's publishers to help thy	t	suchible desired	Name of Special Halange
ר.ץ ו [™] הְער	manufit . St. 2:	" 156 8 14 V V 1 B2 D16	n abta

Liabilities		Signature of File:
LIABILITIES (Major debts valued over (If you have nothing to report, write "	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Creditor	Address of Creditor	Biovonna Scuderi
N/A		
		Principle Report Control
		HOO WALLEDS:
Interests in Specified Busin	nesses —————————————————————————————————	
INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES (If you have nothing to report, write	(Ownership or positions in certain types of "none" or "n/a")	f businesses)
Business Entity # 1		
N/A		
	······································	

Training

Based on the office or position you hold, the certification of training required under Section 112.3142, F.S., is not applicable to you for this form year.

	ilabilites
,	Fyer as the companies of the property of the companies of
seddress of Creditors	Hame of Creditor
	-
	L. C.
	Figure 7., rasell
if your our being better per his his value of humanistic states of the period of the p	F_{ij} . The contradiction of the contradiction
	griffin (T
, y tutio wish	Salar Control of the Salar Sal
	withest of Creditors or positions is contained.



Tommy Doyle Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) ● www.lee.vote

Canvassing Board Meeting Dates - August 20, 2024, Primary Election

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Tabulating Equipment or Voting Machines used at Early Voting and Election Day Precincts, and the Tabulating Equipment used for Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Wednesday, 07-24-24 at 9 AM

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- 9 AM Each Meeting (see below)
- Friday, 07-26-24 Monday, 07-29-24 Wednesday, 07-31-24
- Friday, 08-02-24 Monday, 08-05-24 Wednesday, 08-07-24
- Friday, 08-09-24 Monday, 08-12-24 Wednesday, 08-14-24
- Friday, 08-16-24 Monday, 08-19-24

Election Day

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and Receive Preliminary Election Night Results:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- Tuesday, 08-20-24
 - o 9 AM, NOON, 3 PM, and 5 PM until finished

Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Review of Vote-by-Mall Ballots, Submit 1st Unofficial Results, Submit Official Results, Certify the Election:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Friday, 08-23-24 at 8 AM

Post-Election Automated Independent Audit:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Monday, 08-26-24 at 9 AM

In the event of a machine or manual recount, the additional dates of 08-24-24 through 08-28-24 will apply.

Canvassing Board Meeting Dates – November 5, 2024, General Election

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Tabulating Equipment or Voting Machines used at Early Voting and Election Day Precincts, the Tabulating Equipment used for Vote-by-Mail Ballots, and the Initial Canvass of Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Wednesday, 10-09-24 at 9 AM

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- . 9 AM Each Meeting (see below)
- Friday, 10-11-24 Monday, 10-14-24 Wednesday, 10-16-24
- Friday, 10-18-24 Monday, 10-21-24 Wednesday, 10-23-24
- Friday, 10-25-24

 Monday, 10-28-24

 Wednesday, 10-30-24
- Friday, 11-01-24

 Monday, 11-04-24

Election Day

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and Receive Preliminary Election Night Results:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

- Tuesday, 11-05-24
 - 9 AM, NOON, 3 PM, and 5 PM until finished

Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit 1st Unofficial Results:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Friday, 11-08-24 at 2 PM

Canvass of Overseas Vote-by-Mail Ballots, Submit Official Results, Certify the Election:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Friday, 11-15-24 at NOON

Post-Election Automated Independent Audit:

Lee County Elections Main Office, Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex, 2480 Thompson St., 3rd Floor, Fort Myers, 33901

Monday, 11-18-24 at 9 AM

In the event of a machine or manual recount, the additional dates of 11-10-24 through 11-18-24 will apply.

I am a candidate for local office and have received a copy of the above schedules.

xgissama Scuden	GIOU ANNA SCUNERL	5/30/2024
Signature	, Print Name	Date